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CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS DEPART-
MENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item.
18: 9-90.

£

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

19
20
21

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Other Chaboes—continued.
Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, Sfc.—continued.

Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations
Restoration of the General Post Office, Wellington ...
Temporary Post and Telegraph Offices, Wellington,

Bent and Incidental Expenses
Bent for Ministerial Besidence
Inspection and Contingencies

200
6,500

22
23

400
250

3,000

Total—Vote No. 57
31,900

33,175

SCHOOL BUILDINGS.
VOTE No. 58.

Other Charges—
School Buildings

25,000

1. 25,000

Total—Vote No. 58

GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.

VOTE No. 59.
Government Domains—
Wellington and Auckland
Contingencies

1
2

700
200

Total—Vote No. 59 900

TOTAL OP CLASS XII. £59,075
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