## ${\it Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services}.$

## $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{CLASS XII.--PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS DEPART-} \\ \textbf{MENT--} continued. \end{array}$

SCHOOL BUILDINGS.  VOTE No. 58.  Other Charges— School Buildings 25,000	Item.			1889–90.	
VOTE No. 57—continued.   OTHER CHARGES—continued.   Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, &c.—continued.   Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations				£	£
OTHER CHARGES—continued.  Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, &c.—continued. Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations 200 Restoration of the General Post Office, Wellington 6,500 Temporary Post and Telegraph Offices, Wellington, Rent and Incidental Expenses 400 Rent for Ministerial Residence 250 Inspection and Contingencies 3,000  TOTAL—VOTE NO. 57 31,900  TOTAL—VOTE NO. 57 33,175  SCHOOL BUILDINGS.  VOTE No. 58.  Other Charges— School Buildings 25,000  TOTAL—VOTE No. 58 25,000  GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.  VOTE No. 59.  Government Domains— Wellington and Auckland 700 Contingencies 200		PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.			
Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations   200		OTHER CHARGES—continued.  Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, &c.—continued.			
Rent and Incidental Expenses   400   250   250   3,000	20	Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations Restoration of the General Post Office, Wellington		I I	
TOTAL—VOTE No. 57 31,900  SCHOOL BUILDINGS.  VOTE No. 58.  Other Charges— School Buildings 25,000  TOTAL—VOTE No. 58 25,000  GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.  VOTE No. 59.  Government Domains— Wellington and Auckland 700 Contingencies 200	22	Rent and Incidental Expenses Rent for Ministerial Residence	•••	250	
Total—Vote No. 57			•		
VOTE No. 58.  Other Charges— School Buildings		TOTAL—VOTE No. 57			33,175
1 School Buildings		VOTE No. 58.			
GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.  VOTE No. 59.  Government Domains—  Wellington and Auckland 700 Contingencies 200	1.			25,000	
VOTE No. 59.  Government Domains—  Wellington and Auckland 700 Contingencies 200		TOTAL—VOTE No. 58	•••		25,000
Government Domains—		GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.			
		Government Domains— Wellington and Auckland			
					900